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Borrower Institution

Lender
Institution

American

University
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of
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George
Mason
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Libraries
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Washington
University

George
Washington
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Health
Sciences
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Washington
University
Jacob
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Georgetown
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Georgetown
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Howard
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Lender
Institutio
n Total

American
University

25

13

32

22

760

872

American
University
Washington
College of
Law Library

Catholic
University
of America

12

10

318

365

Gallaudet
University

101

106

George
Mason
University
Libraries

158

213

311

11

248

21

13

38

1,043

George
Washington
University

48

18

13

679

785

George
Washington
University
NETelo]o]
Burns Law
Library

Georgetown
University

51

44

23

50

1,251

1,446

Howard
University

128

157

Marymount
University

34

63

40

73

45

283

Shared
Collections
Facility
institution

72

62

31

66

38

289

University
of the

District of
Columbia

94

109

Borrower
Institution
Total

382

433

16

138

554

11

37

374

50

31

64

19

3,337

5,458




