## WRLC Consortium Loans Filled by Institution(monthly)

March 2019

	Borrower II	nstitution														Lender
Lender Institution	American University	American University Washington College of Law Library	Catholic University of America	Gallaudet University	George Mason University Libraries	George Washington University	George Washington University Himmelfarb Health Sciences Library	George Washington University Jacob Burns Law Library	Georgetown University	Georgetown University Law Library	Howard University	Marymount University	Shared Collections Facility		anonymized Ioan	Institutio n Total
American University		3	25	1	13	32		5	22	3	2	5	1		760	872
American University Washington College of Law Library															1	1
Catholic University of America	12				10	9	1		8		3	4			318	365
Gallaudet University	2				1	1				1					101	106
George Mason University Libraries	158	4	213	9		311	4	11	248	21	13	38	3	7	3	1,043
George Washington University	48	1	18		13		5	5	8	1	5	2			679	785
George Washington University Jacob Burns Law Library															2	2
Georgetown University	51		44	1	23	50		6		8	2	9		1	1,251	1,446
Howard University	2		6		4	9			4	3		1			128	157
Marymount University	34		63	5	40	73		6	45	6	4			7		283
Shared Collections Facility institution	72		62		31	66	1	2	38	7	2	4		4		289
University of the District of Columbia	3		2		3	3		2	1			1			94	109
Borrower Institution Total	382	8	433	16	138	554	11	37	374	50	31	64	4	19	3,337	5,458